Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic				
	N FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
with the state of	E. Haine and address of receiving partyless				
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	Name: United Retail Incorporated				
	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) April 13, 2012					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes	Street Address: 365 West Passaic Street				
⊠ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Paphalia Bark				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Rochelle Park				
	State: NJ				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Government Interest	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>07662</u>				
Executive Order 9424, confirmatory License	Additional names, addresses, or cltizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
☑ Other: Release of Security Interest	Account fames, addresses, or chizariship attached?				
	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
See Attached Schedule A	See Attached Schedule A				
Additional number	ers attached?⊠ Yes □No				
6. Name address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien	registrations involved: 1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 4 0 · 0 0				
Internal Address: <u>CT Lien Solutions</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: <u>Albany</u>	☐ Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
State: New York Zip: 12205	8. Payment Information:				
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	Expiration Date				
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address. <u>cis-ouşajoanyo</u> worterskiower.com	Authorized User Name:				
U 2 -					
9. Signature: Varenthylag	April 19, 2012				
Signature /	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,				
Kareem Ansley Name of Person Signing	and document. 4				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexendria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 028093 FRAME: 0749

## SCHEDULE A

Grantor	Country	Patent	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date
United Retail Incorporated	United States	Women's Honeycomb Shoe Sole	D412239	7/27/99

PATENT REEL: 028093 FRAME: 0750

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative and collateral agent ("Agent"), makes this release in favor of United Retail Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and assigns, "Debtor"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the patents, patent registrations and patent applications and recordings of Debtor pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents, dated July 28, 2011, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2011 at Reel 026686, Frame 0716 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Patent Security Agreement"), which patents, patent registrations and patent applications and recordings are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("Patents"), and all other interests with respect to such Patents granted to Agent under the Patent Security Agreement, is terminated. cancelled, discharged and released and any interest in such Patents previously assigned, granted or conveyed to Agent under the Patent Security Agreement is hereby reassigned, regranted and reconveyed to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description. Agent shall, at Debtor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Debtor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release of Security Interest in United States Patents.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 028093 FRAME: 0751 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 13th day of April 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Adam Davis
Title: Vice President

[Release of Patents]

PATENT REEL: 028093 FRAME: 0752

**RECORDED: 04/19/2012**